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COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
_____Not Guilty

.:I ND'Cﬂntﬂst

Finding on No Contest
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Assignment:
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Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

J urv_rDemand Filed. |

-
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Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
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Trial By: [d Court 3 Jury
L1 Guilty Not Guilty

Defendant Found:
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| Defendant having Picaded or Changed Plea
[0 Guiltyy [ Not Guilty and found

] No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following seritence:

and costs.

ENTRY - FELONY

0 NoPlea
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Not Guilty

1 Held
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THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

NOEL CEDENE

427 W. Mulberry St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/12/1985
¥ % % _ % % _ 0000
B/M - 507/150 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENAILTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor o =2~
Six (6) Months and/or <
$1,000.00 Fine | =
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Date of Arrest: 7/23/2025 9:32:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 7/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount: -

—ye)




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO qg. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - .  COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

Defendant: - (937) 328-3725

NOEL CEDENE Vietim: For Court Use Only

427 W. Mulberry St. o

Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: June 12, 1985 Location of Occurrence: |

SSAN: *#*_*%*_0000 Court Case# - CR - -

B/M - 507/150 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number: |

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD0000631601

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipa! Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about July
23, 2025, one NOEL CEDENE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did;
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:
On or about 07/23/2025 the defendant, Noel Cedene, struck
closed fist.

. multiple times in the face with a

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor

Six (6) Months and/or -
$1,000.00 Fine H;::: :;::;:E

f State of Ohig
<N 3 My Comm. Expires
LS February 1, 2028

Court Date: 7/24/2025 10:30:00AM Court Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail

Complainant: Officer Harris

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on July 23, 2025

Notary Puhllc;Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
Upefendant Copy (Réturn Copy OEstra Copy




SSN_Redacted 9(%;
cmeno. NOCRB0IAUD

DﬂtBL COURT ACTION ORDERS ENTRIES |
Plea: 1 Guilty 1 NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest O Guiity (1 Not Guilty
Assignment: |
1.
2.
3
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

o o I

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO _
7

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

-

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ . Bond Forfeited

A

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trtal By: Court Jury. [0 Defendant Fourd:

[0 Guilty [ NotGuilty

Defendant having Pleaded or-Changed Plea

EI Guilty ] Not Guilty-and found
L No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and costs
8 )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
NoPlea [ Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing; O Held 1 Waived |

[] Defendant indicted by the
[l The.Court Binds Defendant to the -. |
'Clark County Grand. Jury.

Judge

Notice:of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

NOEL CEDENE

427 W. Mulberry St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/12/1985
¥ & % _ ¥k 0000
B/M - 507/150 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor o g o
Six (6) Months and/or =
$1,000.00 Fine | 2__‘ = 73
:‘, ~ N e
j = =
b Xt
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5 oo = O
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Date of Arrest: 7/23/2025 9:32:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 7/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

A,éQUJ




Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY ~ -~

Defendant: h

NOEL CEDENE

427 W. Mulberry St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: June 12, 1985
SSAN: *#**_%*_0000
B/M - 507/150 - BRO/BRO

Q_riminal Charge

gs- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim:

Location of Occurrence:

Assault

Complaint By Individual:

Clark County Muiicipal Court
50 East Coluinbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 3283725

For Court Use Only
Court Case# -CR - -
BCI&]I I'TN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000031601

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio cathe OFFICER HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about July
23, 2025, one NOEL CEDENE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another-or to another's unborn.

TO WIT,;

On or about 07/23/2025 the defendant, Noel Cedene, struck
closed fist.

multiple times in the face with a

In violation of Section 2903.12?(14)' 01f_t_he Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: |
First Degree Misdemeanor

Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

STACY M LARMEE
Notary Public
State of Ohig

My Comm; Expiras

February 1, 2028

Court Date: 7/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Defendant Placed in Jail

E[{;urt(:npy

W nt: Officer Harris

Sworn {o.and subscribed before me: by the
Complainant on']

lymi,

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

HDefendant Copy: OReturn Copy OExtra Copy




Clark County Municipal Court

50 l*?ast Columb-ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springtield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit

(937) 328-3725

Case Number:
25-SPD0060031601

The State of Ohio oS
Clark County

Court Case # CR-__

The Affiant, Officer Harris , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, Noel
Cedene , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

Your Honor,
On 07/23/2025 at 0847 hours Officer Hammann and | were dispatched to in
reference to an assault. The caller, , advised dispatch Noel Cedene,

hit her in the face with his hand then left the home

Upon arriving on scene, officers utilized a translator via phone to speak with . She

advised the following:

This morning she and Mr. Cedene began to argue about Mr. Cedene having a girlfriend.
The girlfriend called this mornmg and the two began to verbally argue on the phone. This

in turn led to an argumennt between Mr. Cedene and __

: then began to gather

her belongings to leave the residence. It was at this time Mr. Cedene punched her several times on
both sides of the face. The girifriend then stated she would also beat up

While speaking with Mr. Cedene arrived back home with Again
officers used a translator via phone to speak with Mr. Cedene. He advised the two began arguing
yesterday around 0500 hours about the glrlfrlend While Mr. Cedene was sleeping, » took

his cell phone and began calling different women. Mr. Cedene denied ever striking

Officers observed a small area of redness on

. left hand. When asked how she

sustained this, she advised she was struck on the hand while attempting to block Mr. Cedene from

continually striking her face.

When officers initially attempted to arrest Mr. Cedene,

began to cry and attempted to

intervene while stating, 'no jail." Mr. Cedene was successfully taken into custody at 0936 hours.
was given a verbal warning and advised if she continued to intervene she would also be

arrested.

Mr. Cedene was taken to headquarters for paperwork and placed in the Clark County Jail for

safekeeping.

Due to the language barrier, ' Was not able to sign her Marsy's Law Packet but was still

provided a copy. Officer Hammann took photographs of

, face and hand injury.

Charges for Domestic Violence and Assault are being requested for Noel Cedene. He was given a

court date of 07/24/2025 at 1030 hours.

Printed on: 7/23/2025

Page Number: 1



Defendant:
Noel Cedene

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Printed on: 7/23/2025

'.liTACY M LARMEE
Notary Public
State of Ohio

My Comm. Expires

February 1, 2028

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Affiant on 7/23/2025

Officer/Clerk of Court

otary Public/Authorized Peace

Page Number: 2



Witness List

:

Law Enforcement Case Number:

25-SPD000031601 ; 7/23/2025
. NE . Admss m———— N . s .
H.ARRIS, Officer 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
HAMMANN, Off 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: :| Gender:| Height:| Weight: Ir: : Case Number:
CEDENE, Noel B M| |507 25-SPD000031601
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: LSSN: FBI#:
06/12/1985 Years 1 Months ® * *_*%*_Q0000 |
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
427 W. Mulberry St. Springfield, OH 45506- 937-688-6505 | Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest; On Probation; [] Yes Ifyes. P.O.s Name

7/23/2025 9:32:00AM On Parole: [ no

T *+ € / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
N Clark County OH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:

Vehicle Color:; Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:

Affiant: Transporting Officers; Badge/Unit.#;

Officer Harris %a L
“ 3f*a“w FCHARGE(SY ATEIME GFARREST C{}DE NUMBERS I‘ENAL*I'Y U e s_ﬁ gwII
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 2919.25(A) - Ml !

On or about 07/23/2025 the defendant, Noel Cedene, , multiple times in the face with a closed
fist.

ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1 l

On or about 07/23/2025 the defendant, Noel Cedene, struck | multiple times In the face with a closed
fist. |

Victim: [ Sick Treated by: L[] Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [ community

[ NA [f}allnjumd [ Squad Hospita! |Hospital by: [ r.o.v. | [1 Mercy [] Other
Victim Description of Sickn€ss/Injury/Condition: |

Dumen FELA s, = A OF 026 HHND

/Jﬁee O sick | Treated by: efused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [ community Doctor:

Na [ tnjured [1squad [ Hospital [Hospital by: [ r.0.v. O Mercy [ Other
/ Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
[ intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [ Piaced in DH [] Released to Parent Parents |[] By Arresting Officer [ ] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
DiSpDSiﬁDHZ [] Taken to HQ L] Other Notified: | [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other

Witnesses:

Off Hammann 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685
Of ficer Harris 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

Crash [JY¥gs |Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have L1 Yes |Did Affiant [ Yes |If not, who Vehicle [J Yes

occur? [MNo [completed? LI No [insurance? [ No {witness driving? [ Ne |witnessed driving? searchewn
Vehicle [JIMP |Ifno one witnessed driving, how is exact | )Q'ﬁf’- DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Disposition: [[] RTo |time of vehicle operation established? | Report prepared? ’E’ [ No
Vehicle held LI Yes | Arrestee make [ves | Did Arrestee make _l [ Written Statement ﬁﬁrhﬂl Written sumrmaries of /E"

for prints? {J No | admission of guilt? E‘(" statement? [1 no ' [ Taped Apdio Statement [] Other_ statements prepared? [] nNo

ArTestee ldgnuﬁg{wﬁ [] Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Phntﬂ:s of Yes |Photps taken by: ﬁne processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? [ No [ Line-up ﬁ At Scene [] Tal?tk to Scene | scenefvictim? [] Ne MMM onyprints? }I‘u at scene? ﬁu

Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes

#: inventory attached? [T No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifig] Yes - If yes, please specify []Lab Request Attached
tests conducted 1n cunnectmn with this case? [] No

= SwillS

Signature Book-Im: Book-In Date/Time;

‘ Date Printed: 7/23/2025
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